502720223 03/13/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2766827

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FIVOS ANDRITSOS	02/19/2014
PANAGIOTIS SOTIROPOULOS	02/24/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE EUROPEAN UNION, REPRESENTED BY THE EUROPEAN COMMISSION
Street Address:	200, RUE DE LA LOI
City:	BRUSSELS
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	B-1049

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14344653	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)683-8396

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 7035486284

Email: mwilson@nathlaw.com

Correspondent Name: NATH, GOLDBERG & MEYER

Address Line 1: 112 S. WEST STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33060U
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSHUA B. GOLDBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Joshua B. Goldberg/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502720223 REEL: 032429 FRAME: 0296

Attorney Docket No.:

330600

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION given to Fivos ANDRITSOS and Panagiotis SOTIROPOULOS, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR(S), who has/have invented certain new and useful DEVICE FOR COLLECTING AND TEMPORARILY STORING FLUIDS FROM AN UNDERWATER SOURCE, hereinafter referred to as the invention, for which I/we has/have executed an application for Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, THE EUROPEAN UNION, REPRESENTED BY THE EUROPEAN COMMISSION, a supranational economic and political union of sovereign member states established by The Treaty of Lisbon, having a place of business at B-1049 Brussels, Belgium, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, WITNESSETH THIS that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby assign(s), sell(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE, said its assigns and representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world, in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any way arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and as beneficial a manner for all intents and purposes as said ASSIGNOR(S) might or could have held and enjoyed the same had this assignment not been made.

REEL: 032429 FRAME: 0297

Attorney Docket No.: 330600

Assignment

ALSO, said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agree(s) to execute all papers necessary to file said applications in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world, and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing any and all Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue a Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

	Oate: 2014.92.19 11:46:53 +01'00'	19 February 2014
Inventor's Name: (co-inventor)	Fivos ANDRITSOS	Date
		24 February 20.
Inventor's Name: (co-inventor)	Panagiotis SOTIROPOULOS	Date ()
		•
Inventor's Name: (co-inventor)		Date
Inventor's Name: (co-inventor)		Date
Inventor's Name: (co-inventor)	-	Date
Inventor's Name: (co-inventor)		Date